while Motor Others and Fire are analysed using changes in the expected ultimate loss

ratio.

The general takaful claim liabilities are sensitive to the key assumptions shown below. It

has not been possible to quantify the sensitivity of certain assumptions such as

legislative changes or uncertainty in the estimation process.

The analysis below is performed on possible movements in key assumptions with all

other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities, as well

as surplus before tax and the net surplus after tax. The correlation of assumptions will

have significant effects in determining the ultimate claim liabilities but to demonstrate

the impact due to changes in assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an

individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are non-linear.

143

201701019705 (1233870-A)

Takaful Ikhlas General Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

36. Takaful risk of the general takaful fund (cont'd.)

(e) Impact on liabilities, profit and equity (cont'd.)

Sensitivity analysis (cont'd.)

Change in

assumption Impact on Impact Impact on Impact on

of ultimate gross on net surplus participants'

claims ratio liabilities liabilities before tax fund*
2023 RM '000 RM '000 RM '000 RM '000

Motor Act Average

Severity +10% 59,205   33,271   (33,271)   (25,286)

-10% (59,205)   (33,271)   33,271   25,286

Motor Others Expected

Loss Ratio +10% 39,901   23,701   (23,701)   (18,013)

-10% (39,901)   (23,701)   23,701   18,013

Fire Expected

Loss Ratio +10% 11,944   3,968   (3,968)   (3,016)

-10% (11,944)   (3,968)   3,968   3,016

2022

Motor Act Average

Severity +10% 49,989   28,482   (28,482)   (21,646)

-10% (49,989)   (28,482)   28,482   21,646

Motor Others Expected

Loss Ratio +10% 30,945   18,567   (18,567)   (14,111)

-10% (30,945)   (18,567)   18,567   14,111

Fire Expected

Loss Ratio +10% 9,498   2,661   (2,661)   (2,022)

-10% (9,498)   (2,661)   2,661   2,022

* The impact on participants' fund reflects the after tax position.

The method used in performing the sensitivity analysis is consistent with the prior year.

(f) Claims development table

The following tables show the estimate of cumulative incurred claims, including both

claims reported and IBNR (including IBNER) for each successive accident year at each

financial year end, together with cumulative payments to-date.

-----------------------------------------------------------Increase/(decrease)-----------------------------------------------------------

In setting provisions for claims, the Company gives consideration to the probability and